1248

pVZV2006631915

District [- (505) 393-6161		New Mex	ico				Form C-142 Date 06/99	
1625 N. French Dr Hobbs, NM 88241-1980	Energy Minerals	ment		· · · · · · · · ·				
<u>District II</u> - (505) 748-1283 811 S. Füst	Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department Oil Conservation Division							
Artesia, NM 88210								
<u>District III</u> - (505) 334-6178 1000 Rio Brazos Road	Santa Fe. New Mexico 87505							
Aztec, NM 87410 <u>District IV</u> - (505) 827-7131		(505) 827-7	131		CF	p 2 4 199	9	
<u></u> ()								
						د و موسیه از ۲۰ میلی و میلی میلی از و موسیه از ۲۰ میلی و میلی م	ne STAL	
					IL CON	SERVATION		
		AUONFURNE	W WELL STATUS		States of the local division of the local di			
I. Operator and Well Operator name & address	j		<u> </u>	·7				
	ēsources Inc.				ogrid NL	Imper		
110 W. Lo	ouisiana, Ste 410 Tx 79701				1001	1 1		
Contact Party					1661 Phone			
<u> </u>	athem				(9	15) 683-	7443	
Property Name West Shugart			Weli Number	4	API Numb	er 30015-		
UL Section Township D 30 18S	Range Feet From The	North/South Line North	Feet From The 660		/estLine :st	County Ed	dy	
11 Date/Time Informa	ation							
Spud Date 6/17/99 Sput	Date Comp	keted Pool 31/99	Undes. St	nugar	t Bone	e Spring	North	
III. Attach copies of F	orm C-103 or Federal Form	3160-5 showing	date/time of drilling	comm	enced an	d Form C-10	5 or Federal Form	
3160-4 showing w IV. Attach a list of all v	vell was completed as a prod working interest owners with	lucer. I their percentage	interests					
V. AFFIDAVIT:								
State of <u>Texa</u>	as)							
County of <u>Mic</u>	dland) ss.							
_	being first duly sworn, upon	nath states:						
	· .							
1. Tam the 2. To the be	Operator, or authorized repr est/pf my/knowledge, this ap	resentative of the	Operator, of the at	pove-re	ferenced	well.		
					0.14			
Signature / fill f-L	Title	Enginee	er	Da	ate <u>9/2</u>	22/99		
SUBSCRIBE	RN40 before me this	L day of September 1	ber AAA					
Refuel Place	LEIA IL COLLINS	, 	A.	1/	/_//	11		
」 (*(☆☆)*)	NOTARY PUBLIC	Notary-P	<u> </u>	VZ	ØĽ			
My Commission Strates :	My Comm_Exp_09-20-2003	NUC						
FOR OIL CONSERVATION	N DIVISION USE ONLY:							
VI. CERTIFICATION		•						
This Application is h	nereby approved and the above Revenue Department of this Ap	-referenced well is o oproval.	lesignated a New W	ell. By c	copy hereo	f, the Division r	notifies the Secretary	
Signature // /	100.	Title 0 C	Ω_{0}		•	Date	1 0000	
Marke	sun	<u> </u>	Spec.			Date	1,1999	
VII. DATE OF NOTIFIC	ATION TO THE SECRETARY	OF THE TAXATION	AND REVENUE DE	PARTN	IENT: 00	CT 4 19	99_	

NOTICE: The operator must notify all working interest owners of this New Well certification.

·• 🕯

...

	. SEF-42-35 MED 12.00	I LW OOD DISIKISI II	7 A K	NU. 505/483/20	^у Р. 2
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 611 5, 161 SUFet Concent of the second of the	· · · · ·				CISI
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE 7. If Unit or CA. Agreement Designation 1. Type of Wall Bill One 2. Nem of Operating JC 0. Well Name of the Mark Shugpt '30' Federal #4 CONCHO RESCURCES INC. 0. API Well Name 3. Address and Tdephone No. 0. API Well Name 3. Address and Tdephone No. 0. API Well Name 3. Address and Tdephone No. 0. API Well Name 3. Address and Tdephone No. 0. API Well Name 3. Address and Tdephone No. 0. API Well Name 3. Address and Tdephone No. 0. API Well Name 3. Address and Tdephone No. 0. API Well Name 3. Address and Tdephone No. 0. API Well Name 3. Address and Tdephone No. 0. API Well Name 3. Address and Tdephone No. 0. API Well Name 3. More Calling of Plane 0. API Well Name 3. Address and Tdephone No. 0. API Well Name 3. Address Address Address and Apine State Name 0. Apine State Name 3. Address Add	Do not use this form for	DEPARTMENT OF THE I BUREAU OF LAND MANA IDRY NOTICES AND REPO proposals to drill or to deep	AGEMENT 81 RTS ON WELLS Den or reentry to a c	1 S. 181 Street tesia, NM 8821 lifferent reservoir.	LC 029387-B
Store Property of Construction of the store of the s					7. If Unit or CA, Agreement Designation
12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION Image: Instruction of Instruction in the second of Instruction Instruction of Instruction Instructin Instructin Instructin Instruction Instruction Instruction Instr	2. Name of Operator CONCHO RESOURCES INC 3. Address and Telephone No. 110 W. LOUISIANA STE 410 4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T.	C. D; MIDLAND TX 79701 (915) 68 , R., M., or Survey Description)	3-7443		West Shugart '30' Federal #4 9. API Well No. 30015-29427 10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area SHUGART WOLFCAMP WEST
TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION Notice of insert Abandomment Subsequent Report Progging Back Pinal Abandomment Notice Progging Back Pinal Abandomment Notice Progging Back Bibbequent Report Progging Back Pinal Abandomment Notice Progging Back Bibbequent Report Progging Back Pinal Abandomment Notice Progging Back State of the SPUD & SET CSG Dispose Water Mater SPUD & SET CSG Dispose Vater Mater SPUD WELL @ 7:00 PM. State of the set of					
Notice of Intent Abandonment Recompletion Plugging Back Non-Routine Fracturing Pluging Back Non-Routine Fracturing Pluging Back Non-Routine Fracturing Pluging Back Non-Routine Fracturing Convertion to Injection Other SPUD & SET CSG Dispose Value Dispose Value Set Descriptions of measured and provide depth for all markdars and zones puriment to this work; Set Description 20 PM.					
Subsequent Report Pingl Abandonment Notice Pingl Abandonment		SSION	·····	TYPE OF ACTION	
Aboring Casing Aboring Casin	5	t	Recompletion Plugging Back		New Construction
13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly size all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including datimated date of starting any proposed work. If well is directionally dilida, give evaluatizes locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markders and zones perfinent to this work.)* 8-17-99 SPUID WELL @ 7:00 PM. 8-19-99 RiH & SET 13-3/8*, 45#, STC H-40 SURFACE CSG @ 450°. CMT W/ 500 SX CLASS 'C' W/ 2% CaCl. CIRC 72 SX. 6-22-97 RiH & SET 13-3/8*, 45#, LTC INTERMEDIATE CSG @ 2820.24*. CMT W/ 650 SX 35/65 POZ 'C' FOLLOWED BY 200 SX 'C' W/ 2% CaCl. CIRC 125 SX. BUMPED PLUG @ 6:30 MDT. 6-22-97 RiH & SET 13-5/8*. 32#, LTC INTERMEDIATE CSG @ 2820.24*. CMT W/ 650 SX 35/65 POZ 'C' FOLLOWED BY 200 SX 'C' W/ 2% CaCl. CIRC 125 SX. BUMPED PLUG @ 6:30 MDT. 6-22-98 RiH & SET 15-5/8*. 32#, LTC INTERMEDIATE CSG @ 2820.24*. CMT W/ 650 SX 35/65 POZ 'C' FOLLOWED BY 200 SX 'C' W/ 2% CaCl. CIRC 125 SX. BUMPED PLUG @ 6:30 MDT. 6-30 MDT. 6-20 MIL 1 & SET 15-5/8*. 100 MIL	Finel Abandonmen	t Notice	Altering Casing	<u>T CSG</u>	Conversion to Injection
Bigned	directionally drilled, give subsurfac 6-17-99 SPUD WELL @ 7:0 6-19-99 RiH & SET 13-3/8", CIRC 72 SX. 6-22-99 RiH & SET 8-5/8", 3	xe locations and measured and true vertion D PM. 48#, STC H-40 SURFACE CSG 2#, LTC INTERMEDIATE CSG (D SX 'C' W/ 2% CaCl. CIRC 125 0 SX 'C' W/ 2% CaCl. CIRC 125	cal depths for all markders an @ 450'. CMT W/ 500 S @ 2820.24'. CMT W/ 65 SX. BUMPED PLUG @ 13741	A zones pertinent to this w X CLASS 'C' W/ 2% C 0 SX 35/85 POZ 'C' 8:30 MDT.	ork.)* CaCl. 999
Annowing by Date Date	Signed	the Title	PRODUCTION ANALYS	ST	Date 06/30/99
	Approved by Conditione of approval, if any:) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Date

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and wilifully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent atstaments or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

۴		
	OPERATOR'S COPY	
June 1990) DEPARTMEN	TED STATES NT OF THE INTERIOR LAND MANAGEMENT	FORM APPROVED Budget Bureau No. 1004-0135 Expires: March 31, 1993 5. Lease Designation and Serial No.
	AND DEPORTS ON WELLS	LC 029387B
Do not use this form for proposals to dri	AND REPORTS ON WELLS ill or to deepen or reentry to a different reservo DR PERMIT-" for such proposals	6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name Ir.
SUBMIT	IN TRIPLICATE	7. If Unit or CA, Agreement Designation
1. Type of Well Oil Gas Well Welt Other	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	8. Well Name and No.
2. Name of Operator CONCHO RESOURCES INC.		West Shugart '30' Federal #4
3. Address and Telephone No.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	9. API Well No. 30015-29427
110 W LOUISIANA STE 410; MIDLAND TX 7		10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey De: 660' FNL & 660' FWL, SEC. 30, T-18S, R-31E		Wildcat; Shugart SW Bone Spring
500 FNL & 000 FWL, 52.0. 00, 1-100, 14-512		11. County or Parish, State
		Eddy
2. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT,	
TYPE OF SUBMISSION	TYPE OF ACTION	<u>t</u>
Notice of Intent	Abandonment	Change of Plans New Construction
Subsequent Report		Non-Routine Fracturing
		Water Shut-Off
Final Abandonment Notice	Altering Casing	Conversion to Injection
	Other completion	Dispose Water (Note: Report results of multiple completion on Web Completion or Recompletion Report and Log term.)
directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and measu 7-21-99 Perf Wolfcamp @ 9788-96', 9804-08' 2-7/8" tbg to 9810'. Pickle tbg w/ 500 annulus to 1000 psi. Acid perfs @ 97 Begin swabbing. No Shows. 7-22-99 & 7-23-99 SI 12 hrs. Begin swabbing. 7-24-99 Made 1swab run. Rel pkr & TOH w/ tt w/ 2 JSPF. Total 22 holes. RD. SI. 7-26-99 SOH w/ kill string. RIH w/ tt pkr on 2-7 7-27-99 Pkr @ 9730'. Load hole & spot 2 bbls	og & pkr. Set CIBP @ 9760'. Perf Wolfcamp @ 9720-30' //8" tbg. 15% NEFE acid. Pull pkr to 9630' & rev 5 bbls. Set pkr. /5% NEFE acid. Flush to btm perf. Open well & flowed No oil or gas show. Release pkr & TOH. Ran kill string. LETION INFORMATION	is work.)* SN & ress lied.
14 (Thereby centry that the foregoing is true and correct Signed	Title PRODUCTION ANALYST	Date
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person statements or representations as to any matter within its juri	n knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the	United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent

PAGE 2

ATTACHMENT TO 3160-5 WEST SHUGART '30' FEDERAL NO. 4 COMPLETION: WILDCAT; SHUGART SW BONE SPRING

RU WL. Set CIBP @ 9712'. Perf from 8190' - 8238' Bone Springs

07-29-99

07-30-99

07-31-99

08-02-99

08-03-99

08-05-99

w/1 JSPF using 4" csg guns (total of 49 holes). Made 2 cmt bailer runs – 35' cmt on CIBP (PBTD 9677'). RD WL. TIH w/5-1/2" CST pkr on 257 jts 2-7/8" N-80 tbg to 8075'. ND BOP & NU WH. Set pkr @ 8075'. Load & test pkr to 500 psi. SI 12 hrs. SITP 20 psi. Bled off. Swabbed to SN in 4 runs. IFL @ 3100' FS. SD 1 hr. Rec little or no fluid on last 2 runs. Rec total of 30 BBLS. No oil or gas show.

- SI 11 hrs. SITP 0 psi. Made 1 swab run. FL @ 7500' FS. No oil show. RU Dowell. Rel pkr & run to 8138'. Spot 2 BBLS 15% NeFe acid across perfs. Pulled pkr to 8075' & rev 5 BBLS. Set pkr & press annulus to 1000 psi. Acidized Bone Springs perfs 8190' – 8238' w/4000 gals 15% NeFe acid. Dropped 72 ball sealers. Flushed to btm perf w/2% KCI water. FBD @ 2580 psi. Max press 6000# (ball out), avg press 3000#, Max rate 5 BPM, avg rate 4-1/2 BPM, ISIP 2100#, 5 min 1232#, 10 min 178#, 12 min on vac. Total load 178 BBLS. RD Dowell. Made 7 swab runs & well started flowing. IFL @ 1100' FFL @ 1900'. Rec 42 BBLS swabbing. Flowed 4 hrs on 27/64" ck. F T P 400#. SI 11 hrs. SITP 850#. Opened well to 27/64" ck. F T P 410#. Flowed 6 hrs. Rec 195 BO & 19 BW. Last hr flowed 25 BBLS fluid. SI 17 hrs. SITP 825#. Opened well to 27/64" ck. F T P 420#.
- Rec 28 BO 1st hr & 36 BBLS 2nd hr. Very slight show of water. Put on line @ 10:30 am. Well stabilized @ 540# FTP on a 14/64[°] ck. making an estimated 25 bbls. of fluid per hr. & 270 MCF/D.

ACCEPTED FOR RECORD HESTER BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEN ROSWELL RESOURCE AREA

Jour Stather

Concho Resources Inc. Attachment to Form C-142

West Shugart '30' Federal No. 4

Working Interest Owners:

	INTEREST
NAME	PERCENTAGE
S & P Company	.1125000
Concho Resources Inc.	.8875000

9-25	9-99;	2:00PM;	conch	o resour	ces						;	9156	83744	1	# 2./
•					OPI	RATO	R'S C	:OP Y	•		•				· .
3160-4 - 1992)	· ·		UN	IITE 5	TATE	S	SUBN	AIT IN	DU	PLICA) _ "	ı .			PROVED 1004-0137
- 13961		DEPAR		ENT OF						(See a structio	ther in-	-			uary 28, 1995
				OF LAND							e side)	6. LE	LASE DE	SIGNATI	ON AND SERIAL NO.
	<u></u>							· · · ·		.		<u> </u>		LC029	
WELL C	COMP	PLETIO	N OF	R RECO	MPLI	ETION	REP	ORT	'Al	ND LC)G*	6. IF	INDIAN,	ALLOTT	EE OR TRIBE NAME
a. TYPE OF WE	u:		OIL WELL]		Other					7 10		EEMENT	MANE
b. TYPE OF CO							-					1. 0		CEMEN1	IV/MC
NEW WELL	X		DEEP-	BACK		SVR	Other _					8. FA	RM OR 1	LEASE N	AME, WELL NO.
NANE OF OPE	RATOR	*- <u></u>													30' Federal #4
CONCHO F												9. AF	I WELL	-	
ADDRESS AND					704 (048		13						:	30015-3	29427
LOCATION OF				AND TX 79								10. F	IELD AN	D POOL,	OR WILDCAT
At surface	were tu	ероп юсвио	i cieany i	ina in accorda	nce widt a	ny State req	urenieni	3/				Wi	idcat; S	Shugart	SW Bone Sprin
	. & 660' nterval re	FWL, Sec	. 30 , T-	18S, R-31E	. Unit L	etter D							EC., T., R R AREA	l., NI., OR	BLOCK AND SURVI
same At total depth													30	0, T-18	S, R-31E
same				•	14. F	ERMIT NO.		D	ATE I	SSUED		12. CI	OVNTY O Eddy		H 13. STATE NM
5. DATE SPUDD	ED 1	B. DATE T.D.	REACHE			(Ready to	prod.)	18. E	LEVA	TIONS (DF	• • • •	T, GE, E	etC.)"	19. EL	EV. CASINGHEAD
06/17/99		07/09/99			1/99	·					1 GR			L	3621
0. TOTAL DEPT 40 9	H, MD & 1 1 50 /03		•	CK T.D., MD & 9677	TVD 2	L IF MULTIF HOW MAN		PL.,		23. INTER DRILL	ED BY	ROT/	NRY 100 X	LS	CABLE TOOLS
4. PRODUCING 8190-8238' (5 COMPL	ETION-TOP, B	OTTOM, N	IAME (MD A	ND TVD)°							25.	WAS DIRECTIONAL SURVEY MADE No
6. TYPE ELECT GR CNL CD														27. W/	SWELL CORED
8.				CAS	ING REC	ORD (Rep	ort all st	trings se	et in :	weiß					
ASING SIZE/G	RADE	WEIGHT, LI	3./FT.	DEPTH SE	T (MD)	HOL	E SIZE		TOF	OF CEM	ENT, CE	MENTI	NG REC	ORD	AMOUNT PULLED
13-3/8 H	0	48			0 450		17-1/2			sx CI C t					
8-5/8 J-5		32		-28	35 2820	2	11			sx CI C t		> 007	<u>.</u>		0
5-1/2 N-80 & I	<u>K-55</u>	17		-103	50 /074	7	7-7/8		113:	5 sx Cl C		<u>y 2910</u>	<u>.</u>		
9.	l-	<u> </u>	LINI	ER RECORD)		<u> </u>	· · · · I	Т	30.	· <u> </u>	TUBIN	G RECO	JRD	
SIZE	TO	P (MD)	BOT	TOM (MD)	SACKS	CEMENT*	SCREE	N (MD)	-+	SIZE		DEPTH SET (MD) PACKER		PACKER SET (MD	
										2-7/8)		8075		8075
	<u> </u>				.L		<u> </u>								
1. PERFORATIO 9788-9808' =		• •			770		32.			D, SHOT,				-	
9720-30' = 1	1'X 22	holes (2	SPF) (C	BP @ 967	7')		DEP	TH INTE	_	<u> </u>		-			ATERIAL USED
8190-8238'=				-				9788- 9720		D			5% NEI 5% NEI		
								8190-		8			5% NE		
		_						97							p @ 9677'
J. *						PRODL	JCTION								
OB/01/99	DUCTIO		NODUCTI	ON METHOD	Flowing, g	gas lift, pum	ping-siz(e and typ	e of j	pump)				STATUS it-in)	(Producing or producing
ATE OF TEST		HOURS TEST	ED	CHOKE SIZE		D'N FOR FPERIOD	OIL			GASMC		WAT	ER-88	L	GAS-OIL RATIO
08/06/99		24		14/64			1	223		21					955
LOW. TUBING PI	RESS. C	ASING PRES	SURE	CALCULATED		88L.	1	GAS-M			WATER-			1	AVITY-AFI (CORR.)
540	OF GAS	pkr (Sold, used	for fuel.	vented, etc.)	·	223		<u>{ </u>	PET	ER W	OR RECC	TEST	WITHES	SED BY	39
sold				, ,					2-	-n w.	CHES	FUR	c Hulse,	Conch	o Resources Inc.
5. LIST OF ATT							7	0-	e	ent	1. (log	\sim		
C102, Sund			-							UG <u>ź</u> 7	<u>1957</u>		<u> </u>		
18, 1 hereby sert					n is comp		roductic			F LAND I L RESOL	blefebøn	19		TE 08/)9/ 9 9
	_ Y			tructions					WEL	L RESOL	ANAC	EMEN REA.			·····
		-(S	eø⁄ ins	tructions	and S	paces fo	or Add	intiona	1 Da	ata on F	(evers	1 0 -64	U.C.)		

.

•

W(

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the Inited States any false, fictitous or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction. 9-28-99; 2:00PM;concho resources

Š.

BONE SPRING

WOLFCAMP

CISCO SHALE

FIRST BONE SPRING SS

SECOND BOND SPRING SS

THIRD BONE SPRING SS

5930

7684

8524

9288

9720

10187

;9156837441

jeof; cored intervals; ar 30#4

37. SUMMARY OF POROUS ZONES: (Sh all important zones of porosity and contents drill-stem, tests, including depth Interval tested, cushion used, time tool open, flowing a recoveries):

FORMATION	TOP	BOTTOM	DESCR	RIPTION, CONTENTS, ETC	·····································			
REDBED	SURF	522						
REDBED & ANHYDRITE	522	1864						
SALT & ANHYDRITE	1864	2792						
DOLOMITE & SAND	2792	5930						
LIME & SAND	5930	9720						
DOLOMITE & LIME	9720	9945						
SHALE & LIME	9945	10350						
4 •								
i i		•						
		[• •				
			e - 2					
		·						
		1		· .				
					:			
	r i							
		· · · ·	••• ••• · · ·	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••				
	-							
38. GEOI	LOGICAL MARKERS	<u>1</u> 3	38. GE	OLOGICAL MARKERS				
	Т	OP		ТОР				
NAME	MEAS. DEPTH	TRUE VERT. DEPTH	NAME	MEAS. DEPTH	TRUE VERT. DEPTH			
·····					VENI. DEPIN			
PREMIER SAND	3942							
DELAWARE	4140		х. Х					
╱╘╘┹╲╿╿╿╱┝				li l				

U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1992 - 774-672